



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12669/2022**

SH. MAHESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**MOOL CHAND KHARAITIRAM HOSPITAL AND AYURVEDIC
RESEARCH CENTRE**

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.11.2022

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner even on the second call.

The present petition is dismissed in default for non-prosecution.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2022

Pallavi