



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12669/2022

SH. MAHESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian, Adv.

versus

MOOL CHAND KHARAITIRAM HOSPITAL AND AYURVEDIC
RESEARCH CENTRE

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

02.02.2023

%

1. Even though the writ petition was, vide order dated 08.12.2022, restored subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/-, the costs have not been deposited till date.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is trying to arrange funds for depositing the costs of Rs.10,000/- imposed by this Court. He, therefore, prays that the petitioner be granted six months' time to make arrangement for funds to deposit the costs.
3. As prayed, time for deposit of costs is extended. The same may now be deposited on or before 31.07.2023.
4. At request, list on 01.09.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2023

acm