



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12669/2022**

SH. MAHESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian, Mr. Rishi Nandy
and Ms. Smriti Minocha, Advocates

versus

MOOL CHAND KHARAITIRAM HOSPITAL AND AYURVEDIC
RESEARCH CENTRE

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

25.09.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is already 04:45 pm. No time left.
2. Re-notify on 29.01.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any