



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12669/2022**

SH. MAHESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Fidel Sebastian, Advocate.

versus

MOOL CHAND KHARAITIRAM HOSPITAL AND AYURVEDIC
RESEARCH CENTRERespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
% **29.01.2025**
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of respondent. In the interest of justice, relist on 03.07.2025.

JANUARY 29, 2025/ry **GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any